MU Student Sustainability Survey Fall 2009

Description: The open/close dates are tentative pending IRB approval form University of Missouri.
Date Created: 11/2/2009 11:25:22 AM

Date Range: 11/30/2009 12:00:00 AM - 2/28/2010 11:59:00 PM

Total Respondents: 1290

Q1. Thank you for taking your time to complete our survey about environmental sustainability on campus!The survey should take about 10 minutes to
complete. When you are done, you will have the option to enter a drawing for a $50 gift certificate from the MU bookstore. Remember, your
participation is voluntary and the information you provide will be kept confidential.

Count Percent
1287 90.77% . | have read the consent statement above and | agree to participate in this survey. Start
survey.
3 0.23% | do not wish to participate at this time.

1290 Respondents

Q2. How concerned are you about the following environmental issues? - Water pollution

Count Percent

499 42.80% == A great deal

437 37.48% A fair amount

206 17.67% = A little

24 2.06% Not at all
1166 Respondents
Top1 42.80% (499) Bottom 1 2.06% (24)
Mean 3.21 Std Deviation 0.80
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.16-3.26

Q3. How concerned are you about the following environmental issues? - The loss of tropical rain forests

Count Percent

449 38.51% === A great deal

410 35.16% == A fair amount

268 22.98% . A little

39 3.34% Not at all
1166 Respondents
Top1 38.51% (449) Bottom 1 3.34% (39)
Mean 3.09 Std Deviation 0.86
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.04-3.14

Q4. How concerned are you about the following environmental issues? - Contamination of soil and water by toxic waste

Count Percent

481 41.25% - A great deal

427 36.62% == A fair amount

231 19.81% = A little

27 2.32% Not at all
1166 Respondents
Top1 41.25% (481) Bottom 1 2.32% (27)
Mean 3.17 Std Deviation 0.82
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.12-3.22



Q5. How concerned are you about the following environmental issues? - Extinction of plant and animal species

Count
558
390
195

23
1166
Top 1
Mean
Median

Mode

Q6. How concerned are you about the following environmental issues? - Global climate change

Count
521
353
197

95
1166
Top 1
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
47.86%

33.45%

16.72%
1.97%
Respondents
47.86% (558)
3.27
3.00
4

Percent
44.68%

30.27%

16.90%
8.15%
Respondents
44.68% (521)
3.11
3.00
4

A great deal
A fair amount
A little

Not at all

Bottom 1

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

A great deal
A fair amount
A little

Not at all

Bottom 1

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q7. How concerned are you about the following environmental issues? - Air pollution

Count
597
431
127

11
1166
Top 1
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent

51.20% e—
36.96% ==
10.89% |
0.94%
Respondents
51.20% (597)
3.38
4.00

4

A great deal
A fair amount
A little

Not at all

Bottom 1

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

1.97% (23)
0.81

0.02
3.23-3.32

8.15% (95)
0.96

0.03
3.06-3.17

0.94% (11)
0.72

0.02
3.34-3.43



Q8. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | think about the environmental consequences of my everyday activities.

Count Percent
249 21.36% &= Strongly agree
600 51.46% === Agree
145 12.44% & No opinion/Don't know
152 13.04% & Disagree
20 1.72% Strongly disagree

1166 Respondents

Top 2 72.81% (849) Bottom 2 14.75% (172)
Mean 3.78 Std Deviation 0.98
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.72-3.83

Q9. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | am planning to incorporate environmental sustainability into my career.

Count Percent

198 16.98% = Strongly agree

318 27.27% W= Agree

384 32.93% == No opinion/Don't know

214 18.35% & Disagree

52 4.46% Strongly disagree
1166 Respondents
Top 2 44.25% (516) Bottom 2 22.81% (266)
Mean 3.34 Std Deviation 1.10
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.28-3.40

Q10. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | make decisions based on their potential impact on the environment.

Count Percent
178 15.27% M Strongly agree
539 46.23% === Agree
230 19.73% = No opinion/Don't know
187 16.04% = Disagree
32 2.74% Strongly disagree

1166 Respondents

Top 2 61.49% (717) Bottom 2 18.78% (219)
Mean 3.55 Std Deviation 1.02
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.49-3.61



Q11. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Most students | know at MU are concerned about the environment.

Count Percent
52 4.46% Strongly agree
339 29.07% - Agree
339 20.07% . No opinion/Don't know
365 31.30% == Disagree
71 6.09% Strongly disagree
1166 Respondents
Top 2 33.53% (391) Bottom 2 37.39% (436)
Mean 2.95 Std Deviation 1.01
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 2 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.89-3.00

Q12. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | have a pretty good understanding of what environmental sustainability
means.

Count Percent
319 27.36% - Strongly agree
645 55.320p === Agree
122 10.46% | No opinion/Don't know
69 5.92% Disagree
11 0.94% Strongly disagree
1166 Respondents
Top 2 82.68% (964) Bottom 2 6.86% (80)
Mean 4.02 Std Deviation 0.84
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.02
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.97-4.07

Q13. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | believe my actions can have a positive impact on the environment.

Count Percent
378 32.42% == Strongly agree
611 52.40% Se—— Agree
120 10.29% | No opinion/Don't know
50 4.29% Disagree
7 0.60% Strongly disagree

1166 Respondents

Top 2 84.82% (989) Bottom 2 4.89% (57)
Mean 412 Std Deviation 0.80
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 4.07-4.16



Q14. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Environmental sustainability is one of the most important challenges of
our time.

Count Percent

446 38.25% == Strongly agree

414 35.519% == Agree

163 13.98% #& No opinion/Don't know

117 10.03% | Disagree

26 2.23% Strongly disagree
1166 Respondents
Top 2 73.76% (860) Bottom 2 12.26% (143)
Mean 3.98 Std Deviation 1.06
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 5 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.91-4.04

Q15. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - When | try to do things sustainably, | am supported by my peers.

Count Percent

155 13.29% & Strongly agree

550 47.17% - Agree

331 28.39% = No opinion/Don't know

117 10.03% | Disagree

13 1.11% Strongly disagree
1166 Respondents
Top 2 60.46% (705) Bottom 2 11.15% (130)
Mean 3.61 Std Deviation 0.88
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.56-3.67

Q16. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - I'm not really concerned about environmental sustainability.

Count Percent
36 3.09% Strongly agree
93 7.98% Agree
98 8.40% No opinion/Don't know
441 37.82% == Disagree
498 42.71% - Strongly disagree
1166 Respondents
Top 2 11.06% (129) Bottom 2 80.53% (939)
Mean 1.91 Std Deviation 1.05
Median 2.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 1 Confidence Interval @ 95% 1.85-1.97



Q17. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - My experiences at MU are preparing me for responsible environmental
stewardship.

Count Percent
83 7.12% Strongly agree
438 37.56% == Agree
338 28.99% == No opinion
267 22.90% &= Disagree
40 3.43% Strongly disagree
1166 Respondents
Top 2 44.68% (521) Bottom 2 26.33% (307)
Mean 3.22 Std Deviation 0.99
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.16-3.28

Q18. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | would like MU to offer a major in Environmental Sustainability.

Count Percent
209 17.92% = Strongly agree
348 29.85% == Agree
487 41.77% - No opinion
88 7.55% Disagree
34 2.92% Strongly disagree
1166 Respondents
Top 2 47.77% (557) Bottom 2 10.46% (122)
Mean 3.52 Std Deviation 0.97
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.47-3.58

Q19. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - It is easy to be environmentally responsible on the MU campus.

Count Percent
108 9.26% | Strongly agree
665 57.03% — Agree
162 13.89% M No opinion
206 17.67% = Disagree
25 2.14% Strongly disagree

1166 Respondents

Top 2 66.30% (773) Bottom 2 19.81% (231)
Mean 3.54 Std Deviation 0.96
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.48-3.59



Q20. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - The general culture at MU is one that supports environmental
sustainability.

Count Percent
75 6.43% Strongly agree
606 51.97% |—— Agree
268 22.98% . No opinion
191 16.38% = Disagree
26 2.23% Strongly disagree
1166 Respondents
Top 2 58.40% (681) Bottom 2 18.61% (217)
Mean 3.44 Std Deviation 0.91
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.39-3.49

Q21. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - | am able to learn what | want about environmental sustainability through
existing courses at MU.

Count Percent
56 4.80% Strongly agree
280 24.01% &= Agree
571 48.97% == No opinion
227 19.47% = Disagree
32 2.74% Strongly disagree
1166 Respondents
Top 2 28.82% (336) Bottom 2 22.21% (259)
Mean 3.09 Std Deviation 0.85
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.04-3.14

Q22. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - The MU campus adequately supports sustainability initiatives.

Count Percent
93 7.98% Strongly agree
583 50.00% —— Agree
323 27.70% == No opinion
144 12.35% & Disagree
23 1.97% Strongly disagree
1166 Respondents
Top 2 57.98% (676) Bottom 2 14.32% (167)
Mean 3.50 Std Deviation 0.88
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.45-3.55



Q23. How closely does the following definition resemble your definition of sustainability?"Environmental sustainability means meeting the needs of the

present generation without compromising the ability of future generations to meet their own needs."

Count
175
524
349

78

40
1166
Top 2
Mean
Median
Mode

Percent
15.01% M
44.94% ===
29.93% ==
6.69%
3.43%
Respondents
59.95% (699)
3.61
4.00
4

Extremely close
Very close
Moderately close
Slightly close

Not at all close

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q24. Do you have a different definition of environmental sustainability?

Count Percent
206 17.67% - Yes (please explain)
960 82.33% |mm—— No

1166 Respondents

Q25. When | think about incorporating environmental sustainability into my life, | feel . . .

Count
89

286
289
349

79
1092
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Q26. When | think about incorporating environmental sustainability into my life, | feel . . .

Count
168
597
207
103

17
1092
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
8.15%
26.19%

26.47%

31.96%
7.23%
Respondents
34.34% (375)
2.96
3.00
2

Percent
15.38% &
54.67%
18.96% &=
9.43% |
1.56%
Respondents
70.05% (765)
3.73
4.00
4

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Strongly agree
Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly disagree

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

10.12% (118)
0.94

0.03
3.56-3.67

- Overwhelmed

39.19% (428)
1.09

0.03
2.90-3.03

- Optimistic

10.99% (120)
0.89

0.03
3.68-3.78



Q27. When | think about incorporating environmental sustainability into my life, | feel . . .

Count
66

348
255
290
133
1092
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Q28. When | think about incorporating environmental sustainability into my life, | feel . . .

Count
187
562
233

96

14
1092
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Q29. When | think about incorporating environmental sustainability into my life, | feel . . .

Count
29

111
286
372
294
1092
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent

6.04%
31.87%
23.35%

26.56%

12.18%
Respondents
37.91% (414)

2.93
3.00
4

Percent
17.12% =
51.47%
21.34% &
8.79% |
1.28%
Respondents
68.59% (749)
3.74
4.00
4

Percent

2.66%
10.16%
26.19%

34.07%

26.92%
Respondents
12.82% (140)
2.28
2.00
2

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Strongly agree
Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly disagree

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

- Guilty

38.74% (423)
1.14

0.03
2.86-3.00

- Inspired

10.07% (110)
0.89

0.03
3.69-3.80

- Indifferent

60.99% (666)
1.05

0.03
2.21-2.34

Q30. If you feel any other emotions when thinking about incorporating environmental sustainability into your life that were not listed above, please
specify what emotions they are:

Count Percent
311 100.00% |—

311 Respondents



Q31. What environmentally sustainable activities would you like to see the campus/student body initiate?
Count Percent

646 100.00% SeS—

646 Respondents

Q32. In the coming year, what should be MU's highest priorities in relation to environmental sustainability?
Count Percent

623 100.00% EESSS——

623 Respondents

Q33. What else would you say about environmental sustainability at MU?
Count Percent

457 100.00% ESE———

457  Respondents

Q34. How likely are you to do the following this semester? - Join a group addressing sustainability

Count Percent
104 10.03% | Very likely
191 18.42% & Moderately likely
262 25.27% . Neither likely nor unlikely
220 21.22% & Moderately unlikely
260 25.07% - Very unlikely
1037 Respondents
Top 2 28.45% (295) Bottom 2 46.29% (480)
Mean 2.67 Std Deviation 1.30
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.59-2.75
Q35. How likely are you to do the following this semester? - Attend campus events about sustainability
Count Percent
134 12.92% M Very likely
347 33.46% == Moderately likely
198 19.09% &= Neither likely nor unlikely
188 18.13% = Moderately unlikely
170 16.39% & Very unlikely
1037 Respondents
Top 2 46.38% (481) Bottom 2 34.52% (358)
Mean 3.08 Std Deviation 1.30
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.00-3.16



Q36. How likely are you to do the following this semester? - Choose topics about environmental sustainability when given the choice

Count Percent
177 17.07% M Very likely
370 35.68% === Moderately likely
240 23.14% & Neither likely nor unlikely
138 13.31% & Moderately unlikely
112 10.80% Very unlikely
1037 Respondents
Top 2 52.75% (547) Bottom 2 24.11% (250)
Mean 3.35 Std Deviation 1.22
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.27-3.42

Q37. How likely are you to do the following this semester? - Contact a politician about sustainability

Count Percent
67 6.46% Very likely

171 16.49% M Moderately likely

225 21.70% &= Neither likely nor unlikely

239 23.05% &= Moderately unlikely

335 32.30% == Very unlikely

1037 Respondents
Top 2 22.95% (238) Bottom 2 55.35% (574)
Mean 242 Std Deviation 1.27
Median 2.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 1 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.34-2.49

Q38. How likely are you to do the following this semester? - Volunteer for an environmental cause

Count Percent
226 21.79% & Very likely
431 41.56% === Moderately likely
192 18.51% = Neither likely nor unlikely
112 10.80% 1 Moderately unlikely
76 7.33% Very unlikely
1037 Respondents
Top 2 63.36% (657) Bottom 2 18.13% (188)
Mean 3.60 Std Deviation 1.15
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.53-3.67



Q39. How often do you do the following to conserve water? - Turn off water while brushing teeth

Count
713
204

64

37

19
1037
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
68.76% |——
19.67% =
6.17%
3.57%
1.83%
Respondents
88.43% (917)
4.50
5.00
5

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2 5.40% (56)

Std Deviation 0.90

Std Error 0.03

Confidence Interval @ 95% 4.44-4.55

Q40. How often do you do the following to conserve water? - Turn off water while shaving

Count
393
151
144
160
189

1037
Top 2
Mean

Median

Mode

Percent
37.90% ===
14.56% &
13.89% &
15.43% M
18.23% &
Respondents
52.46% (544)
3.38
4.00
5

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2 33.65% (349)

Std Deviation 1.55

Std Error 0.05

Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.29-3.48

Q41. How often do you do the following to conserve water? - Take short showers (less than 10 minutes)

Count
284
336
247
116

54
1037
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
27.39%
32.40%
23.82%

11.19%
5.21%
Respondents
59.79% (620)
3.66
4.00
4

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2 16.39% (170)
Std Deviation 1.14
Std Error 0.04

Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.59-3.73



Q42. How often do you do the following to conserve energy? - Turn off lights when leaving a room

Count
697
290

42

5

3

1037
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
67.21% e——
27.97% -
4.05%
0.48%
0.29%
Respondents
95.18% (987)
4.61
5.00
5

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2 0.77% (8)

Std Deviation 0.62

Std Error 0.02

Confidence Interval @ 95% 4.58-4.65

Q43. How often do you do the following to conserve energy? - Use your computer's power management

Count
496
254
177

72

38
1037
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent

47.83% ==
24.49% W=
17.07% =
6.94%
3.66%
Respondents
72.32% (750)
4.06
4.00

5

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2 10.61% (110)

Std Deviation 1.12

Std Error 0.03

Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.99-4.13

Q44. How often do you do the following to conserve energy? - Reduce the thermostat setting and dress in layers

Count
428
319
177

67

46
1037
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
41.27%
30.76%

17.07%
6.46%
4.44%

Respondents
72.03% (747)

3.98

4.00

5

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2 10.90% (113)
Std Deviation 1.11
Std Error 0.03

Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.91-4.05



Q45. How often do you do the following to conserve energy? - Unplug electronics not in use

Count
226
274
248
203

86
1037
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
21.79%
26.42%

23.92%

19.58%
8.29%
Respondents
48.22% (500)
3.34
3.00
4

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q46. How often do you recycle the following items? - CD's

Count
92

65

130
221
529
1037
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
8.87% |
6.27%
12.54% &
21.31% &=
51.019% —
Respondents
15.14% (157)
2.01
1.00
1

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q47. How often do you recycle the following items? - Aluminum beverage cans

Count
611
225
124

41

36
1037
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
58.920 |m—
21.70% &=
11.96% &
3.95%
3.47%
Respondents
80.62% (836)
4.29
5.00
5

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

27.87% (289)
1.25

0.04
3.26-3.41

72.32% (750)
1.30

0.04
1.93-2.09

7.43% (77)
1.05

0.03
4.22-4.35



Q48. How often do you recycle the following items? - Steel/aluminum food cans

Count
519
201
142

93

82
1037
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
50.05% ——
19.38% =
13.69% M
8.97% |
7.91%
Respondents
69.43% (720)
3.95
5.00
5

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q49. How often do you recycle the following items? - Glass containers

Count
508
210
145

90

84
1037
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
48.99% ===
20.25% =
13.98% &
8.68%
8.10%
Respondents
69.24% (718)
3.93
4.00
5

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q50. How often do you recycle the following items? - Plastic bottles

Count
615
239
109

34

40
1037
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
590.319% |m——
23.05% &=
10.51% |
3.28%
3.86%
Respondents
82.35% (854)
4.31
5.00
5

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

16.88% (175)
1.31

0.04
3.87-4.03

16.78% (174)
1.31

0.04
3.85-4.01

7.14% (74)
1.04

0.03
4.24-4.37



Q51. How often do you recycle the following items? - Print cartridges

Count
364
164
153
150
206

1037
Top 2
Mean

Median

Mode

Percent
35.10% ==
15.81% =
14.75% W
14.46% &
19.86% =
Respondents
50.92% (528)
3.32
4.00
5

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q52. How often do you recycle the following items? - Paper

Count
463
339
151

43

41
1037
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent
44.65%

32.69%

14.56%
4.15%
3.95%

Respondents
77.34% (802)

4.10

4.00

5

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q53. How often do you recycle the following items? - Cardboard

Count
476
265
135

83

78
1037
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent

45.90% I——
25.55% ==
13.02% &
8.00%
7.52%
Respondents
71.46% (741)
3.94
4.00

5

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

34.33% (356)
1.55

0.05
3.22-3.41

8.10% (84)
1.05

0.03
4.04-4.16

15.53% (161)
1.26

0.04
3.87-4.02



Q54. How often do you recycle the following items? - Food (compost)

Count
84

95

164
255
439
1037
Top 2
Mean
Median

Mode

Percent

8.10%
9.16% |
15.81% &
24.59% -

42.33% —

Respondents

17.26% (179)

2.16

2.00

1

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q55. How often do you do the following when printing? - Print double-sided

Count
117
261
250
210
199

1037
Top 2
Mean

Median

Mode

Q56. How often do you do the following when printing? - Re-use paper already printed on one side

Count
151
275
293
177
141

1037
Top 2
Mean

Median

Mode

Percent
11.28% |
25.17%
24.11%
20.25%

19.19%
Respondents
36.45% (378)

2.89
3.00
4

Percent
14.56% &
26.52% -
28.2500 .

17.07% =

13.60%
Respondents
41.08% (426)
3.11
3.00
3

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2
Std Deviation
Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

66.92% (694)
1.29

0.04
2.08-2.24

39.44% (409)
1.29

0.04
2.81-2.97

30.67% (318)
1.25

0.04
3.04-3.19



Q57. How often do you do the following when printing? - Choose recycled paper

Count Percent
200 19.29% M Always
330 31.829% == Often
272 26.23% . Occasionally
137 13.21% & Rarely
98 9.45% | Never
1037 Respondents
Top 2 51.11% (530) Bottom 2 22.66% (235)
Mean 3.38 Std Deviation 121
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.31-3.46

Q58. How often do you do the following when printing? - Read articles online rather than printing

Count Percent
244 23.53% . Always
497 47.93% == Often
193 18.61% = Occasionally
66 6.36% Rarely
37 3.57% Never
1037 Respondents
Top 2 71.46% (741) Bottom 2 9.93% (103)
Mean 3.81 Std Deviation 0.98
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.03
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.76-3.87

Q59. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - The environmental impact of the materials it is made
from

Count Percent
93 8.97% | Always
278 26.81% &= Often
337 32.50% - Occasionally
209 20.15% = Rarely
120 11.57% A Never
1037 Respondents
Top 2 35.78% (371) Bottom 2 31.73% (329)
Mean 3.01 Std Deviation 1.14
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.95-3.08



Q60. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - The amount of energy it will use compared to similar
items

Count Percent
112 10.80% | Always
325 31.34% - Often
275 26.52% - Occasionally
195 18.80% &= Rarely
130 12.54% & Never
1037 Respondents
Top 2 42.14% (437) Bottom 2 31.34% (325)
Mean 3.09 Std Deviation 1.20
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.02-3.16

Q61. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - The labor conditions under which the product was
made

Count Percent
75 7.23% Always
217 20.93% &~ Often
265 25.55% == Occasionally
273 26.33% - Rarely
207 19.96% = Never
1037 Respondents
Top 2 28.16% (292) Bottom 2 46.29% (480)
Mean 2.69 Std Deviation 121
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04
Mode 2 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.62-2.77

Q62. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - How the product will be disposed of after it is no longer
useful

Count Percent
108 10.41% | Always
244 23.53% == Often
275 26.52% == Occasionally
235 22.66% - Rarely
175 16.88% & Never
1037 Respondents
Top 2 33.94% (352) Bottom 2 39.54% (410)
Mean 2.88 Std Deviation 1.24
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.04

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.80-2.96



Q63. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - Only the price

Count Percent
131 12.63% A
469 45.23% -
283 27.29% .
115 11.09% 1
39 3.76%

1037 Respondents

Top 2 57.86% (600)
Mean 3.52
Median 4.00
Mode 4

Always
Often
Occasionally
Rarely

Never

Bottom 2

Std Deviation

Std Error

Confidence Interval @ 95%

Q64. What would lead you to participate in environmentally sustainable activities?

Count Percent
681 100.00%

681 Respondents

Q65. What might prevent you from participating in environmentally sustainable activities?

Count Percent
684 100.00%

684 Respondents

Q66. What is your year in school?

Count Percent
211 20.49%
213 20.68%
190 18.45%
169 16.41%
240 23.30%

7 0.68%

1030 Respondents

Q67. What is your gender?

Count Percent
258 25.05%
772 74.95%

1030 Respondents

—

— Freshman

- Sophomore

- Junior

- Senior

— Graduate

‘ Non-degree seeking
— Male

— Female

Q68. How old are you? (please enter whole numbers only)

Count Percent
1020 100.00%

1020 Respondents

14.85% (154)
0.98

0.03
3.46-3.58



Q69. Do you live off campus?

Count
663
367

1030

Percent

64.37% |
35.63% |—

Respondents

Yes

No

Q70. About how many miles from campus do you live?

Count
517
97

20

28
662

Percent

78.10% |—

14.65% &=
3.02% |
4.23% X

Respondents

Q71. Do you live in an apartment or house?

Count
399
263
662

Percent

60.27% |—
39.73% ==

Respondents

0 - 5 miles

6 - 10 miles

11 - 15 miles

16 or more miles

Apartment

House

Q72. Are you a member of the MU Greek community?

Count
154
875

1029

Percent

14.97% &=

85.03% ESSS—

Respondents

Q73. Do you live in Greek housing?

Count
59

95
154

Q74. Which of these categories best describes you? (Check all that apply)

Count
24

1

80

7

25
28
877
46
28
1028
1116

Percent
38.31%

—
61.69% ———

Respondents

Respondent %
2.33%

0.10%

7.78%

0.68%

2.43%

2.72%

85.31%

4.47%

2.72%

Respondents

Responses

Yes

No

Yes

No

Response %
2.15% |
0.09%
7.17% M
0.63% |
2.24% |

251% |

78.5800 |

4.12% W

251% |

American Indian
Alaskan Native
Asian

Pacific Islander
Hispanic

African American

White

International student

Other (please specify)



Q75. Are you a member of any organizations involved with environmental sustainability?

Count Percent
183 17.80% W& ] Yes
845 82.20% No

1028 Respondents




Q76. What is your major?

Count Percent
16 1.56% | Accountancy
3 0.29% Agribusiness Management
2 0.19% Agricultural Economics
3 0.29% Agricultural Education
5 0.49% | Agricultural Journalism
1 0.10% Agricultural Systems Management
14 1.36% | Animal Science
4 0.39% | Anthropology
40 3.89% W Architectural Studies
8 0.78% | Art
3 0.29% Art History and Archaeology
16 1.56% | Biochemistry
9 0.88% | Biological Engineering
42 4.09% & Biological Sciences
40 3.89% W Business Administration
11 1.07% | Chemical Engineering
10 0.97% | Chemistry
10 0.97% | Civil Engineering
2 0.19% Classics
13 1.26% | Communication
11 1.07% | Communication Science and Disorders
2 0.19% Computer Engineering
2 0.19% Computer Science (BA)
5 0.49% | Computer Science (BS)
6 0.58% | Diagnostic Medical Ultrasound
14 1.36% | Early Childhood Education
7 0.68% | Economics
24 2.33% | Educational Studies
27 2.63% | Electrical Engineering
41 3.99% & Elementary Education
18 1.75% | English
1 0.10% Environmental Geology
29 2.82% | Fisheries and Wildlife Sciences
4 0.39% | Food Science and Nutrition
12 1.17% | Forestry
1 0.10% French
3 0.29% General Agriculture
4 0.39% | General Studies
4 0.39% | Geography
8 0.29% Geological Sciences
2 0.19% German
7 0.68% | History



9 0.88% Hotel and Restaurant Management

14 1.36% | Human Development and Family Studies
7 0.68% | Industrial Engineering
5 0.49% | Information Technology
9 0.88% | Interdisciplinary Studies
3 0.29% Interdisciplinary Studies-Environmental Studies
0 0.00% Interdisciplinary Studies-Peace Studies
1 0.10% Interdisciplinary Studies-Womens and Gender Studies
6 0.58% | International Studies
123 11.96% = Journalism
4 0.39% | Linguistics
7 0.68% | Mathematics
6 0.58% | Mechanical Engineering
11 1.07% | Middle School Education
2 0.19% Music
27 2.63% | Nursing
22 2.14% | Nutritional Sciences
9 0.88% | Occupational Therapy
14 1.36% | Parks, Recreation and Tourism
8 0.29% Personal Financial Planning
1 0.10% Philosophy
0 0.00% Physics
5 0.49% | Plant Sciences
30 2.92% | Political Science
8 0.78% | Pre-professional Physical Therapy
37 3.60% & Psychological Sciences
3 0.29% Radiologic Sciences
5 0.49% | Religious Studies
1 0.10% Respiratory Therapy
0 0.00% Russian
26 2.53% | Secondary Education
28 2.72% | Social Work
10 0.97% | Sociology
18 1.75% | Soil, Environmental, and Atmospheric Sciences
3 0.29% Spanish
7 0.68% | Special Education
4 0.39% | Statistics
11 1.07% | Textile and Apparel Management
3 0.29% Theatre
67 6.52% & Other

1028 Respondents



Q77. If you selected 'other' for your major, please specify what your major is:

Count Percent

77 100.009%, |EEE—

77 Respondents

Q78. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - A change in basic attitudes is necessary in order to solve environmental
problems.

Count Percent

598 58.57% |— Strongly agree

387 37.90% == Agree

27 2.64% Disagree
9 0.88% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top 1 58.57% (598) Bottom 1 0.88% (9)
Mean 3.54 Std Deviation 0.60
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.51-3.58

Q79. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Human interference with nature often results in disastrous
consequences.

Count Percent

331 32.42% == Strongly agree

529 51.81% === Agree

143 14.01% & Disagree

18 1.76% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top 1 32.42% (331) Bottom 1 1.76% (18)
Mean 3.15 Std Deviation 0.72
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.10-3.19

Q80. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans have moral duties and obligations to plants and trees.

Count Percent

370 36.24% == Strongly agree

497 48.68% === Agree

139 13.61% #& Disagree

15 1.47% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top1 36.24% (370) Bottom 1 1.47% (15)
Mean 3.20 Std Deviation 0.72
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.15-3.24



Q81. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans have the right to reduce the number of species on Earth in
order to promote economic development.

Count Percent
54 5.29% Strongly agree

135 13.22% & Agree

370 36.24% == Disagree

462 45.250% === Strongly disagree

1021 Respondents
Top 1 5.29% (54) Bottom 1 45.25% (462)
Mean 1.79 Std Deviation 0.87
Median 2.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 1 Confidence Interval @ 95% 1.73-1.84

Q82. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans should adapt to nature rather than modify it to suit us.

Count Percent

297 29.09% == Strongly agree

542 53.099% — Agree

166 16.26% = Disagree

16 1.57% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top 1 29.09% (297) Bottom 1 1.57% (16)
Mean 3.10 Std Deviation 0.71
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.05-3.14

Q83. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans are presently interfering too much with the natural environment.

Count Percent

362 35.46% == Strongly agree

519 50.83% —— Agree

122 11.95% A Disagree

18 1.76% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top 1 35.46% (362) Bottom 1 1.76% (18)
Mean 3.20 Std Deviation 0.71
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.16-3.24



Q84. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans should live in harmony with the rest of nature.

Count Percent
429 42.02% == Strongly agree
514 50.34% === Agree
69 6.76% Disagree
9 0.88% Strongly disagree

1021 Respondents

Top 1 42.02% (429) Bottom 1 0.88% (9)
Mean 3.33 Std Deviation 0.64
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02
Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.30-3.37

Q85. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans have moral duties and obligations to other humans.

Count Percent

597 58.47% == Strongly agree

396 38.79% == Agree

22 2.15% Disagree
6 0.59% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top 1 58.47% (597) Bottom 1 0.59% (6)
Mean 3.55 Std Deviation 0.57
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.52-3.59

Q86. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Maintaining economic growth is more important than protecting the
natural environment.

Count Percent
40 3.92% Strongly agree

167 16.36% ™ Agree

555 54.36% — Disagree

259 25.37% == Strongly disagree

1021 Respondents
Top 1 3.92% (40) Bottom 1 25.37% (259)
Mean 1.99 Std Deviation 0.76
Median 2.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 2 Confidence Interval @ 95% 1.94-2.03



Q87. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Natural resources should be used primarily to provide for basic needs
rather than material wealth.

Count Percent

335 32.81% == Strongly agree

583 57.109% Se— Agree

95 9.30% | Disagree
8 0.78% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top 1 32.81% (335) Bottom 1 0.78% (8)
Mean 3.22 Std Deviation 0.64
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.18-3.26

Q88. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans have the right to alter nature to satisfy wants and desire.

Count Percent
43 4.21% Strongly agree

230 22.53% &= Agree

499 48.87% == Disagree

249 24.39% . Strongly disagree

1021 Respondents
Top 1 4.21% (43) Bottom 1 24.39% (249)
Mean 2.07 Std Deviation 0.80
Median 2.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 2 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.02-2.11

Q89. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - People should have compassion and respect for the rest of nature.

Count Percent

544 53.28% |— Strongly agree

453 44.37% - Agree

18 1.76% Disagree
6 0.59% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top 1 53.28% (544) Bottom 1 0.59% (6)
Mean 3.50 Std Deviation 0.57
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.47-3.54



Q90. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans have moral duties and obligations to other animal species.

Count Percent
431 42.21% - Strongly agree
478 46.82% == Agree
97 9.50% | Disagree
15 1.47% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top1 42.21% (431) Bottom 1 1.47% (15)
Mean 3.30 Std Deviation 0.70
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02
Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.25-3.34

QO91. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans have the right to subdue and control the rest of nature.

Count Percent
44 4.31% Strongly agree

207 20.27% = Agree

468 45.84% . Disagree

302 20.58% == Strongly disagree

1021 Respondents
Top 1 4.31% (44) Bottom 1 29.58% (302)
Mean 1.99 Std Deviation 0.82
Median 2.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 2 Confidence Interval @ 95% 1.94-2.04

Q92. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Present levels of industrial activity are excessive and need to be
reduced.

Count Percent

362 35.46% == Strongly agree

505 49.46% m—— Agree

135 13.22% & Disagree

19 1.86% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top 1 35.46% (362) Bottom 1 1.86% (19)
Mean 3.19 Std Deviation 0.73
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.14-3.23



Q93. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans have moral duties and obligations to the non-living components
of nature (e.g., rocks).

Count Percent

175 17.14% = Strongly agree

445 43.58% === Agree

330 32.329% == Disagree

71 6.95% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top 1 17.14% (175) Bottom 1 6.95% (71)
Mean 271 Std Deviation 0.83
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.03

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 2.66-2.76

Q94. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Present levels of industrial activity are severely upsetting the natural
environment.

Count Percent
393 38.499% == Strongly agree
521 51.03% — Agree
92 9.01% | Disagree
15 1.47% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top 1 38.49% (393) Bottom 1 1.47% (15)
Mean 3.27 Std Deviation 0.68
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02
Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.22-3.31

Q95. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Satisfaction and a high quality of life are more important than money or
material wealth.

Count Percent
510 49.95% —— Strongly agree
440 43.10% === Agree
55 5.39% Disagree
16 1.57% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top 1 49.95% (510) Bottom 1 1.57% (16)
Mean 3.41 Std Deviation 0.67
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.37-3.46



Q96. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Present generations of humans have moral duties and obligations to
future human generations.

Count Percent

598 58.57% == Strongly agree

383 37.51% == Agree

34 3.33% Disagree
6 0.59% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top 1 58.57% (598) Bottom 1 0.59% (6)
Mean 3.54 Std Deviation 0.59
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.50-3.58

Q97. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - The natural environment has value within itself regardless of any value
that humans may place on it.

Count Percent

524 51.3200 == Strongly agree

450 44.07% - Agree

38 3.72% Disagree
9 0.88% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top 1 51.32% (524) Bottom 1 0.88% (9)
Mean 3.46 Std Deviation 0.61
Median 4.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 4 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.42-3.50

Q98. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - There are limits to industrial growth.

Count Percent

334 32.71% == Strongly agree

525 51.42% . Agree

131 12.83% & Disagree

31 3.04% Strongly disagree
1021 Respondents
Top 1 32.71% (334) Bottom 1 3.04% (31)
Mean 3.14 Std Deviation 0.75
Median 3.00 Std Error 0.02

Mode 3 Confidence Interval @ 95% 3.09-3.18



	Q1. Thank you for taking your time to complete our survey about environmental sustainability on campus!The survey should take about 10 minutes to complete. When you are done, you will have the option to enter a drawing for a $50 gift certificate from the MU bookstore. Remember, your participation is voluntary and the information you provide will be kept confidential.
	Q2. How concerned are you about the following environmental issues? - Water pollution
	Q3. How concerned are you about the following environmental issues? - The loss of tropical rain forests
	Q4. How concerned are you about the following environmental issues? - Contamination of soil and water by toxic waste
	Q5. How concerned are you about the following environmental issues? - Extinction of plant and animal species
	Q6. How concerned are you about the following environmental issues? - Global climate change
	Q7. How concerned are you about the following environmental issues? - Air pollution
	Q8. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - I think about the environmental consequences of my everyday activities.
	Q9. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - I am planning to incorporate environmental sustainability into my career.
	Q10. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - I make decisions based on their potential impact on the environment.
	Q11. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Most students I know at MU are concerned about the environment.
	Q12. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - I have a pretty good understanding of what environmental sustainability means.
	Q13. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - I believe my actions can have a positive impact on the environment.
	Q14. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Environmental sustainability is one of the most important challenges of our time.
	Q15. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - When I try to do things sustainably, I am supported by my peers.
	Q16. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - I'm not really concerned about environmental sustainability.
	Q17. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - My experiences at MU are preparing me for responsible environmental stewardship.
	Q18. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - I would like MU to offer a major in Environmental Sustainability.
	Q19. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - It is easy to be environmentally responsible on the MU campus.
	Q20. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - The general culture at MU is one that supports environmental sustainability.
	Q21. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - I am able to learn what I want about environmental sustainability through existing courses at MU.
	Q22. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - The MU campus adequately supports sustainability initiatives.
	Q23. How closely does the following definition resemble your definition of sustainability?''Environmental sustainability means meeting the needs of the present generation without compromising the ability of future generations to meet their own needs.''
	Q24. Do you have a different definition of environmental sustainability?
	Q25. When I think about incorporating environmental sustainability into my life, I feel . . . - Overwhelmed
	Q26. When I think about incorporating environmental sustainability into my life, I feel . . . - Optimistic
	Q27. When I think about incorporating environmental sustainability into my life, I feel . . . - Guilty
	Q28. When I think about incorporating environmental sustainability into my life, I feel . . . - Inspired
	Q29. When I think about incorporating environmental sustainability into my life, I feel . . . - Indifferent
	Q30. If you feel any other emotions when thinking about incorporating environmental sustainability into your life that were not listed above, please specify what emotions they are:
	Q31. What environmentally sustainable activities would you like to see the campus/student body initiate?
	Q32. In the coming year, what should be MU's highest priorities in relation to environmental sustainability?
	Q33. What else would you say about environmental sustainability at MU?
	Q34. How likely are you to do the following this semester? - Join a group addressing sustainability
	Q35. How likely are you to do the following this semester? - Attend campus events about sustainability
	Q36. How likely are you to do the following this semester? - Choose topics about environmental sustainability when given the choice
	Q37. How likely are you to do the following this semester? - Contact a politician about sustainability
	Q38. How likely are you to do the following this semester? - Volunteer for an environmental cause
	Q39. How often do you do the following to conserve water? - Turn off water while brushing teeth
	Q40. How often do you do the following to conserve water? - Turn off water while shaving
	Q41. How often do you do the following to conserve water? - Take short showers (less than 10 minutes)
	Q42. How often do you do the following to conserve energy? - Turn off lights when leaving a room
	Q43. How often do you do the following to conserve energy? - Use your computer's power management
	Q44. How often do you do the following to conserve energy? - Reduce the thermostat setting and dress in layers
	Q45. How often do you do the following to conserve energy? - Unplug electronics not in use
	Q46. How often do you recycle the following items? - CD's
	Q47. How often do you recycle the following items? - Aluminum beverage cans
	Q48. How often do you recycle the following items? - Steel/aluminum food cans
	Q49. How often do you recycle the following items? - Glass containers
	Q50. How often do you recycle the following items? - Plastic bottles
	Q51. How often do you recycle the following items? - Print cartridges
	Q52. How often do you recycle the following items? - Paper
	Q53. How often do you recycle the following items? - Cardboard
	Q54. How often do you recycle the following items? - Food (compost)
	Q55. How often do you do the following when printing? - Print double-sided
	Q56. How often do you do the following when printing? - Re-use paper already printed on one side
	Q57. How often do you do the following when printing? - Choose recycled paper
	Q58. How often do you do the following when printing? - Read articles online rather than printing
	Q59. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - The environmental impact of the materials it is made from
	Q60. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - The amount of energy it will use compared to similar items
	Q61. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - The labor conditions under which the product was made
	Q62. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - How the product will be disposed of after it is no longer useful
	Q63. When buying a product, how often do you choose items based on the following factors? - Only the price
	Q64. What would lead you to participate in environmentally sustainable activities?
	Q65. What might prevent you from participating in environmentally sustainable activities?
	Q66. What is your year in school?
	Q67. What is your gender?
	Q68. How old are you? (please enter whole numbers only)
	Q69. Do you live off campus?
	Q70. About how many miles from campus do you live?
	Q71. Do you live in an apartment or house?
	Q72. Are you a member of the MU Greek community?
	Q73. Do you live in Greek housing?
	Q74. Which of these categories best describes you? (Check all that apply)
	Q75. Are you a member of any organizations involved with environmental sustainability?
	Q76. What is your major?
	Q77. If you selected 'other' for your major, please specify what your major is:
	Q78. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - A change in basic attitudes is necessary in order to solve environmental problems.
	Q79. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Human interference with nature often results in disastrous consequences.
	Q80. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans have moral duties and obligations to plants and trees.
	Q81. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans have the right to reduce the number of species on Earth in order to promote economic development.
	Q82. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans should adapt to nature rather than modify it to suit us.
	Q83. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans are presently interfering too much with the natural environment.
	Q84. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans should live in harmony with the rest of nature.
	Q85. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans have moral duties and obligations to other humans.
	Q86. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Maintaining economic growth is more important than protecting the natural environment.
	Q87. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Natural resources should be used primarily to provide for basic needs rather than material wealth.
	Q88. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - Humans have the right to alter nature to satisfy wants and desire.
	Q89. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements: - People should have compassion and respect for the rest of nature.
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